S




ACKNOWLEDMENTS

First and foremost, thanks to God Almighty for His blessing. Without God help, 1
won’t be able to conduct and complete this study I also want to thank for all persons who

involved in this study directly or indirectly.

I would like to extend my appreciation to my advisor Mr. Franklyn Hazley Lai. |
truly appreciate all of his direction and advice during conducting this research. I’'m also
grateful for the professional guidance that he has offered to me. Without his guidance, |
will not be able to complete this research. He had gives full support, opinion, advice and

his valuable time to enable me to complete this research.

Moreover, 1 would like to give my honest thanks to all respondents for giving me
their kind cooperation in giving the information that | need. The information that they

gave is the most important things in order to complete this research.

Lastly, I would like to extend my gratefulness to all my friends who are directly

or indirectly contribute to the completion of my project paper.

Thank You.



TITLE PAGE

TABLE' OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Background of Study
Problem Statement
Scope of Study
Research Objectives
Research Questions

Definition of Teams

CHAPTER 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

Introduction
Satisfactions

Perceived Attractiveness
Perceived Quality
Perceived Risk
Perceived Value
Theoretical Framework

Hypothesis test

Page

i
iii
iv

ix

X1

xii

O O R 0 ] -

11
11
14
16
18
21
24
25



CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

CHAPTER 4.0

CHAPTER 5.0

CHAPTER 6.0

CHAPTER 7.0

3.1  Research Methodology and Design
3.2  Sampling Design
3.2.1  Target Population
3.2.2 Sampling Frame
3.2.3  Sampling Size
3.24  Sampling Technique
3.3  Data Collections
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data
34  Research Instrument
3.5  Data Analysis Technique
3.5:1 Frequency Distribution
3.52  Cross Tabulation
3.5.3  Reliability test (Cronbach’s Alpha)
3.54  Regression analysis
FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Research Findings
42 Sections A: Respondents Details
4.3 Sections B: Agent’s Perceptions on lodge
4.4 Objective 1 analysis * cross tabulation
4.5 Objective 2 analysis * Regression
4.6 Objective 3 analysis * Regression
CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

RECOMMENDATIONS

LIMITATIONS OF STUDIES
Data Collection
Lack of Expertise and Skills

7.1

72

vi

27
27
27
28
28
29

29
29
31
32
32
33
34
34

35
36
43
50
56
59

60

67

73

73
73



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to investigate the factor influencing agents repurchase and
revisit intention to Proboscis Lodge Bukit Melapi. Four perceived factors (Perceived
Quality, Perceived Risk, Perceived value and Perceived Attractiveness) with satisfaction
and revisit intention were generated. The model was developed on the basis of existing
theoretical model which focus on marketing and tourism. Based on the regression
analysis it shows that, perceived risk, perceived value and perceived attractiveness gave
positive mediating effect with satisfaction however perceived quality gave negative
mediating effect with satisfaction. Satisfaction on the other hand also gave positive
mediating effect with agents revisit and repurchase intention. The overall result, factors
influencing satisfaction and revisit intentions will act as an input to improve PLBM

performance.

xii



