

FACTORS PRELIERCING AGENT'S REPURCHASE AND REVISITE INTERTION TO PROBOSOS: LODGE SUMMY MELAPT (PLBM)

STEFARE BINTI HERMAR JUADI 2008984001

BASKELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONDORS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MAKAGEMENT BHRYENCITY TRIMBLOWS MAKA SASAM

AFRE 2011

ACKNOWLEDMENTS

First and foremost, thanks to God Almighty for His blessing. Without God help, I won't be able to conduct and complete this study I also want to thank for all persons who involved in this study directly or indirectly.

I would like to extend my appreciation to my advisor Mr. Franklyn Hazley Lai. I truly appreciate all of his direction and advice during conducting this research. I'm also grateful for the professional guidance that he has offered to me. Without his guidance, I will not be able to complete this research. He had gives full support, opinion, advice and his valuable time to enable me to complete this research.

Moreover, I would like to give my honest thanks to all respondents for giving me their kind cooperation in giving the information that I need. The information that they gave is the most important things in order to complete this research.

Lastly, I would like to extend my gratefulness to all my friends who are directly or indirectly contribute to the completion of my project paper.

Thank You.

TABLE: OF CONTENTS

			Page			
TITLE PAGE DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK						
DECLARATION	OF O	RIGINAL WORK	ii			
LETTER OF SUBMISSION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT						
LIST OF FIGUR	ES		ix			
LIST OF TABLE	ES		X			
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS						
ABSTRACT						
	8.					
CHAPTER 1.0	INTRODUCTION					
	1.1	Background of Study	1			
	1.2	Problem Statement	7			
	1.3	Scope of Study	8			
	1.4	Research Objectives	8			
	1.5	Research Questions	9			
	1.6	Definition of Teams	9			
CHAPTER 2.0	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	Introduction	11			
	2.2	Satisfactions	11			
	2.3	Perceived Attractiveness				
	2.4	Perceived Quality				
	2.5	Perceived Risk				
	2.6	Perceived Value	21			
	2.7	Theoretical Framework	24			
	2.8	Hypothesis test	25			

CHAPTER 3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	Research Methodology and Design 27			
	3.2	Sampling Design			
		3.2.1 Target	Population	27	
		3.2.2 Sampli	ng Frame	28	
		3.2.3 Sampli	ng Size	28	
		3.2.4 Sampli	ng Technique	29	
	3.3	Data Collections			
		3.3.1 Primary	Data	29	
		3.3.2 Second	ary Data	29	
	3.4	Research Instru	ment	31	
	3.5	Data Analysis T	echnique	32	
		3.5.1 Freque	ency Distribution	32	
		3.5.2 Cross	Tabulation	33	
		3.5.3 Reliab	ility test (Cronbach's Alpha)	34	
		3.5.4 Regres	sion analysis	34	
			•		
CHAPTER 4.0	FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS				
	4.1	Research Finding	gs	35	
	4.2	Sections A: Respondents Details			
	4.3	Sections B: Agent's Perceptions on lodge			
	4.4	Objective 1 analysis * cross tabulation			
	4.5	Objective 2 analysis * Regression		56	
	4.6	Objective 3 analysis * Regression		59	
CHAPTER 5.0	CO	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION			
CHAPTER 6.0	REC	RECOMMENDATIONS			
CHAPTER 7.0	LIMITATIONS OF STUDIES			73	
	7.1	Data Collection	í.	73	
	72	Lack of Experti	se and Skills	73	

1.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to investigate the factor influencing agents repurchase and revisit intention to Proboscis Lodge Bukit Melapi. Four perceived factors (Perceived Quality, Perceived Risk, Perceived value and Perceived Attractiveness) with satisfaction and revisit intention were generated. The model was developed on the basis of existing theoretical model which focus on marketing and tourism. Based on the regression analysis it shows that, perceived risk, perceived value and perceived attractiveness gave positive mediating effect with satisfaction however perceived quality gave negative mediating effect with satisfaction. Satisfaction on the other hand also gave positive mediating effect with agents revisit and repurchase intention. The overall result, factors influencing satisfaction and revisit intentions will act as an input to improve PLBM performance.